

Vivek Bale <vivekbale14@gmail.com>

Award Letter of Special Call for Short-term Empirical Research 2023-24 (ICSSR-CIS-2023-184)

1 message

ICSSR <specialcall@icssr.org> Reply-To: specialcall@icssr.org To: vivekbale14@gmail.com 29 August 2023 at 17:28

Application ID.: ICSSR-CIS-2023-184

Dear Dr. Vivek Anil Bale,

ICSSR congratulates you on successfully obtaining the award of Research Project under Special Call for Short-term Empirical Research 2023-24 on the basis of recommendations of the Expert Committee.

Title: Assessing the Socio-Economic Impact of Atal Pension Yojana in Pune District

Budget Approved: 500,000/-

Approved Duration of the Project (Months): 6

1st Instalment: 50% of the awarded grant, along with detailed Budget in break-up will be sent along with the Sanction Order of **Rs. 250,000/-**

Please note that this proposal is approved provisionally by the ICSSR and upon fulfillment of eligibility criteria and other conditions, the Sanction Order will be issued after receipt of the below mentioned original documents:

- a. Undertaking (on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/-) (Sample copy given on Dashboard)
- b. Declaration (on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/-) (Sample copy given on Dashboard)
- c. Acceptance of Awarded Project with the Date of Commencement.
- d. Original forwarding Letter duly signed/stamped by statutory authority (Sample copy given on Dashboard)
- e. Grant-in-aid bill (Pre-receipt) duly filled in for the first instalment (Sample copy attached)
- f. 12 B status of the affiliating Institute

You are requested to send all the above-mentioned documents to the undersigned on or before **05-09-2023** to enable us to issue the formal Sanction Order

You are once again required to review the eligibility criteria as per the guidelines of the **Special Call for "Short-term Empirical Research 2023-24"** and ensure that you fulfill all requirements as per the guidelines, both as an individual and as an institution for the individual/collaborative studies.

If you have been awarded a project under any other program of ICSSR, and the Sanction Letter for that project has been issued, you are requested to proceed with the earlier sanction and inform us accordingly. In this situation, the current award will not be considered operational.

If you have already been awarded a project, and the sanction letter has not been issued yet, you may choose between the two awards and clearly inform us which project you would like to proceed with.

All the Payments and Transfers are to be done through Public Financial Management System (PFMS) hence the institution has to open a dedicated account as per the notification of ICSSR (https://www.icssr.org/sites/default/files/important_notice/2019-PFMS-notification.pdf). In case of any issues / problems in execution of PFMS, you may go through the authentic video tutorial available online.

Those Institutions' Bank Account registered under PFMS must ensure that your account is linked with ICSSR Scheme -0877 at PFMS portal.

You are requested to commence the study within 10 days of the issue of the provisional award letter/mail and inform to ICSSR about the date of commencement of the Project.

The acceptance of this Project may please be conveyed by the scholar in the trailing email.

With Regards, Dr. Richa Sharma **Deputy Director Special Call Division Indian Council of Social Science Research** Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, JNU Institutional Area New Delhi -110067 Ph. 011-26716694



is:starred Special call



Compose

Inbox 5,801
Starred
Snoozed
Sent
Drafts 140
More

Labels
[Imap]/Sent

MSEB NCC SPPU Regarding Transaction Details of First Installment of Grant -- Special Call for Short-Term Empirical Research Inbox ×

S

Special Call <specialcall@icssr.org>

 $\mathbf{\Sigma}$

Thu, 19 Oct 2023, 10:17

33 of many

to me

Dear Awardee,

Please find below the transaction details of the release of the 1ST installment of grant against your application no. ICSSR-CIS-2023-184.

Name of Awardee	Dr. Vivek Anil Bale
Account No.	60446590890
Name of Bank	Bank of Maharashtra
UTR No.	RBI2632385929862
Date of Transfer	19-09-2023
Amount	2,50,000.00



Sachin B. Kulkarni <sachinbkul@gmail.com>

Fwd: Regarding Transaction Details of Second Installment of Grant -- Special Call for Short-Term Empirical Research

1 message

Vivek Bale <vivekbale14@gmail.com>

Mon, Jun 3, 2024 at 5:13 PM

To: "Sachin B. Kulkarni" <sachinbkul@gmail.com>

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Special Call <specialcall@icssr.org>

Date: Thu, 11 Jan 2024, 3:56 pm

Subject: Regarding Transaction Details of Second Installment of Grant -- Special Call for Short-Term Empirical

Research

To: <vivekbale14@gmail.com>

Dear Awardee,

Please find below the transaction details of the release of the 2nd installment of grant against your application no.**ICSSR-CIS-2023-184**.

Name of Awardee	Dr. Vivek Anil Bale
Account No.	60446590890
Name of Bank	Bank of Maharashtra
UTR No.	RBI3652372556619
Date of Transfer	30-12-2023
Amount	₹ 125000

With Regards Special Call Division ICSSR, New Delhi